
 
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking) 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT), EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, JAJPUR ROAD 
PHONE / FAX- (06726) 220965 (OFF), Email:-ehtm.cle.jjp@optcl.co.in 

  CIN: U401040R2004SGC007553 

No. Tech/OT-09(22-23)/ 23                  Date. 10/01/2023 

 

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.: 09/2022-23 

 

Sealed Tenders in prescribed proforma in duplicate are invited from reputed authorized dealer / 

manufacturer and must possess valid goods & service tax registration certificate and experience certificate, if 

any, for the work of “Arresting of Oil Leakage in transformers at different Grid Sub-Stations under 

EHT(O&M) Division, Baripada”. Cost of Tender paper Rs 2,360/-(Including GST), EMD = 1% of Estimated 

Cost. Sale of tender documents from dt: - 16.01.2023 to 30.01.2023. Last Date of submission of tender: - 

31.01.2023 upto 1:00PM. Date of opening of tender is 31.01.2023 at 3:00PM. For details visit our website: - 

www.optcl.co.in. 

Corrigendum / addendum if any will be published in the OPTCL website only. 

 

         -sd- 
General Manager (Elect) 

     EHT (O&M) Circle,Jajpur Road 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 

(A Govt. of Odisha Undertaking) 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (ELECT), EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, JAJPUR ROAD 
PHONE / FAX- (06726) 220965 (OFF), Email:-ehtm.cle.jjp@optcl.co.in 

  CIN: U401040R2004SGC007553 

No. Tech/OT-09(22-23)/24                Date. 10/01/2023 
 

 

TENDER CALL NOTICE NO.09/2022-23 

 

Sealed Tenders in prescribed proforma in duplicate are invited from reputed authorized dealer / 

manufacturer must possess valid goods & service tax registration certificate and experience certificate, if any, 

for the work as detailed below: 

Sl 

No 
Description of work 

Estimated 

Cost 

Cost of tender paper.                

(Non-refundable) 

EMD Amount 

 

1 Arresting of Oil Leakage in transformers at 
different Grid Sub-Stations under EHT(O&M) 
Division, Baripada 

Rs. 3,90,415/- 

(Including all 

Taxes) 

Rs.2,360/- 

(Including GST) 

1% of 

Estimated 

Cost 

 

The tender documents can be made available in the office of undersigned on written request and 

payment of required dues by Cash / Demand Draft in favour of General Manager (Electrical), EHT (O&M) 

Circle, OPTCL, Jajpur Road payable at Jajpur Road. Additional amount of Rs.100/-(Rupees one hundred) 

only may be paid for postal delivery of Tender documents. The undersigned shall not be held responsible for 

any postal delay. 

The Tender bid must be accompanied with clear attested photo copies of valid (i) PAN card of the 

Tenderer (ii) GST registration certificate (iii) Experience Certificate of the firm. 

1. Cost of tender paper (Non-refundable)            : Rs.2,000/- + GST 18%=Rs.2,360/- 

2. Sales of Tender Paper from        : Dt. 16.01.2023 to 30.01.2023 (During office hours). 

3. Last date & time of receipt of tender paper      : Dt. 31.01.2023 up to 01:00 PM. 

4. Date & time of opening of tender paper            : Dt. 31.01.2023 at 3.00PM at EHT (O&M) Circle, Jajpur Road. 

The Tender bids will be opened on Dt. 31.01.2023 at 3:00 PM in presence of Tenders or their 

representatives (one person only with original authorization letter). Incomplete Tender paper shall be rejected. 

Besides these, the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason 

thereof. 

 

 

           -sd- 

                      General Manager (Electrical) 

                                  EHT (O&M) Circle, Jajpur Road. 

  


